The registration fees should be paid in Euros for all attendees according to the following fee schedule.

Methods of Payment:

- Payment can be made by (a) wire transfer, (b) cashier's check or money order;
- Attendees from the US can use personal checks;
- Payment can also be made online:
- 1. All attendees: please pay registration fees in Euros using INSAVALOR
- 2. Attendees from the USA: you can pay registration fees in US Dollars using PayPal
- via <u>ConfTool</u> or other means (see instructions bellow)
 - For on-site registrations, we will only accept CASH (in Euros) only.

The payment must be cleared before June 20th, 2011.

Schedule for Registration Fees (in Euro)

Early registration: by Monday, June 6, 2011

Student:	350 Euro (500 USD)
Academic:	550 Euro (787 USD)
Industry:	650 Euro (930 USD)

Registration Fees

Regular registration: by Monday, June 20, 2011

Student:	375 Euro (536 USD)
Academic:	600 Euro (858 USD)
Industry:	725 Euro (1,037 USD)

Late or on site registration: after Monday, June 20, 2011

Student:	400 Euro (572 USD)
Academic:	650 Euro (930 USD)
Industry:	800 Euro (1,145 USD)

Registration fees for short courses:

For registered participants:	100 Euro (143 USD)
For non-registered participants:	300 Euro (429 USD)

Accompanying person: 100 Euro (143 USD)

For the US attendees:

If you are from the US, to avoid bank fees and charges, please pay your registration fees by using check or wire transfer:

- Cashier's check, bank draft or money order:

Please make check payable to **ODU Research Foundation**, with the reference:

Your Last Name, followed by "ICMMES 2011 - 802014".

Registration Fees

Written by Administrator Monday, 09 May 2011 00:00 - Last Updated Monday, 09 May 2011 14:12

Please send the check to:

Mr. Julian Facenda ODU Research Fundation PO Box 6369 4111 Monarch Way, 2nd Floor Norfolk, VA 23508, USA

- Personal Check:

If you would like to use personal check to pay for your registration fees, please contact info@ic mmes.org

for an approval. The check should be sent to the above address.

- Wire transfer:

Bank:	Bank of America
Branch:	Old Dominion University Branch
Branch Address:	3717 Hampton Boulevard, Norfolk, VA 23508, USA
Company Name:	ODU Research Foundation
Reference:	Your name, ICMMES 2011 - 802014

After you register online, please send a message to <u>info@icmmes.org</u> This e-mail address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it to request the bank account number, ABA number required for wire transfer.

The payment must be cleared by June 20, 2011.